NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2202042
February 17-18, 2022

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between February 17-February 18, 2022 among a sample of 1001 Adults.
The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of
Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full survey have
a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWAI

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table MCWA1: How much influence do you think Russia should have in neighboring countries such as Ukraine, Kazakhstan, and Georgia?

Dorn’t know /
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all No opinion Total N
Adults 1% () 15%  (151) 7% (169) 27%  (270) 30%  (300) 1000
Gender: Male 14%  (65) 18%  (86) 2%  (99) 28% (131 20%  (95) 477
Gender: Female 9%  (46) 12%  (64) 13%  (70) 27%  (139) 39%  (204) 523
Age: 18-34 16%  (42) A% (54) 3%  (33) 18%  (46) 3%  (79) 255
Age: 35-44 u% (17 16%  (25) 21% (35 18%  (29) 34%  (55) 161
Age: 45-64 8%  (28) 14%  (46) 18%  (59) 30%  (100) 30%  (100) 333
Age: 65+ 9%  (24) 10%  (26) 7%  (42) 38%  (94) 26%  (65) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 1% (13) 16%  (20) 2% (15) 25% (31) 36%  (44) 124
Bretagne — (0 8%  (4) 25%  (13) 34%  (18) 2%  (17) 51
Grand Est 16%  (14) 15%  (13) 2% (10 25% (21 2%  (27) 85
Haut-de-France 10% 9) 18% (16) 16% (15) 20% (19) 36%  (34) 93
le-de-France 15%  (28) 18%  (33) 19%  (35) 26%  (49) 2% (43) 188
Normandie 5% (3) 18% 9) 1% (6) 37% (19) 29% (15) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 3% (12) 10%  (10) 25%  (23) 27%  (25) 24%  (22) 92
Occitanie 5% (4) 18%  (16) 20%  (18) 2%  (29) 26%  (24) 91
Pays de la Loire 9%  (5) 2% (7) 14%  (8) 3% (19) 2%  (19) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  16% (13) 12% (10) 17% (14) 23% (19) 33%  (27) 83
Community: Urban 13%  (56) 7%  (73) 7%  (74) 25%  (109) 28%  (123) 435
Community: Suburban 1% (15) 17% (23) 1% (15) 34%  (47) 27% (37) 137
Community: Rural 9%  (40) 13%  (54) 19%  (80) 27%  (114) 33%  (140) 428
No Qualification 1%  (74) 14%  (94) 15%  (102) 26%  (179) 35%  (236) 685
Tertiary 2% (37 18%  (57) 1% (67) 29%  (91) 20%  (63) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA2

Table MCWA2: How much have you seen, read, or heard about Russia preparing for a potential invasion of Ukraine?

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 43%  (427) 3% (328) 2%  (124) 2%  (122) 1000
Gender: Male 52% (250) 29% (137) 10% (50) 9% (41) 477
Gender: Female 34% (177) 36% (191) 14% (74) 16% (81) 523
Age: 18-34 30% (77) 38% (96) 13% (33) 19% (48) 255
Age: 35-44 39% (64) 31% (50) 16% (27) 13% (21) 161
Age: 45-64 45%  (149) 3% (1) 1% (38) 10% (35) 333
Age: 65+ 55%  (137) 28% (70) 10% (26) 7% (18) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 48% (60) 33% (41) 1% (14) 8% 9) 124
Bretagne 48% (24) 27% (14) 8% (4) 17% 9) 51
Grand Est 37% (32) 34% (29) 1% (9) 18% (15) 85
Haut-de-France 38% (36) 35% (32) 16% (14) 1% (11) 93
Tle-de-France 44% (82) 35% (65) 14% (26) 8% (15) 188
Normandie 41% (21) 36% (19) 9% (5) 14% (7) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 44% (41) 36% (33) 1% (10) 9% (8) 92
Occitanie 48% (43) 29% (27) 1% (10) 12% (1) 91
Pays de la Loire 42% (25) 27% (15) 19% (1) 12% (7) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  43% (35) 28% (24) 9% (7) 20% (17) 83
Community: Urban 44% (193) 33% (145) 13% (57) 9% (40) 435
Community: Suburban 43% (59) 35% (48) 9% (12) 13% (17) 137
Community: Rural a%  (174) 3% (134) 13% (55) 15% (65) 428
No Qualification 38%  (262) 3% (225) 14% (97) 15%  (101) 685
Tertiary 52%  (164) 3%  (103) 9% (27) 7% (21) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA3

Table MCWA3: Do you support or oppose the West, including Europe, North America, and Australia, imposing economic sanctions (commercial and
financial penalties) on Russia if it invades Ukraine?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 23%  (228) 25%  (248) 2%  (124) 8%  (83) 2%  (317) 1000
Gender: Male 31%  (147) 26%  (123) 2%  (59) 1% (53) 20%  (95) 477
Gender: Female 15% (81) 24%  (125) 2%  (65) 6% (31) 2% (222) 523
Age: 18-34 16%  (40) 2%  (60) 14%  (37) 1%  (28) 3%  (90) 255
Age: 35-44 18%  (30) 18%  (30) 16%  (26) 9%  (14) 38%  (62) 161
Age: 45-64 26%  (86) 26%  (86) 13%  (42) 7% (23) 29%  (96) 333
Age: 65+ 29%  (73) 29%  (72) 7% (19) 7%  (18) 28%  (70) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 21%  (26) 30% (37) 1% (14) 6% (7) 32%  (40) 124
Bretagne 26% (13) 35% (18) 7% (3) 4% (2) 28% (14) 51
Grand Est 18%  (15) 2%  (19) 15%  (13) 6% (5 38%  (32) 85
Haut-de-France 17% (16) 27%  (25) 15% (14) 7% (7) 34%  (32) 93
fle-de-France 25%  (48) 28%  (54) 2%  (24) 10%  (18) 24%  (45) 188
Normandie 29% (15) 19% (10) 16% (8) 4% (2) 33% (17) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 25%  (23) 25%  (23) 9% 9) 9% 9) 31%  (28) 92
Occitanie 28%  (25) 3%  (12) 16% (15 9%  (8) 34%  (31) 91
Pays de la Loire 24%  (14) 21% (12) 12% (7) 8% (4) 35%  (20) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  18% (15) 21% (17) 1% (9) 17% (14) 33%  (27) 83
Community: Urban 22%  (98) 25% (1) 14%  (60) 9%  (38) 30%  (129) 435
Community: Suburban 28%  (38) 26%  (35) 14%  (19) 10%  (14) 2%  (31) 137
Community: Rural 2%  (93) 24%  (102) 1%  (45) 7% (31) 37% (157 428
No Qualification 20%  (138) 24%  (161) 13%  (88) 8%  (55) 35%  (243) 685
Tertiary 29% (91) 27%  (87) u%  (36) 9%  (28) 24%  (74) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA4

Table MCWA4: On a slightly different topic As you may know, the Nord Stream 2 gas pipeline doubles the capacity of an existing undersea pipeline
route from Russian gas fields to Europe.Knowing this, do you support or oppose Germany canceling the Nord Stream 2 gas pipeline if Russia invades
Ukraine?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /

Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (103) 20%  (204) 7% (172) 8% (77 44%  (443) 1000
Gender: Male 15%  (72) 2% (107) 19%  (92) 9%  (45) 34%  (160) 477
Gender: Female 6% (31) 19%  (97) 15%  (80) 6%  (32) 54%  (283) 523
Age: 18-34 8%  (20) 20%  (51) 7%  (43) 5%  (13) 50%  (127) 255
Age: 35-44 u%  (18) 25%  (40) 15%  (25) 7% (12) 02% (67 161
Age: 45-64 3%  (42) 2%  (69) 7% (57) 8%  (28) 4%  (137) 333
Age: 65+ 9%  (23) 7% (43) 19%  (47) 10% (25 45%  (112) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 1% (14) 17% (21) 2%  (27) 7% 9) 43%  (53) 124
Bretagne 17% (8) 16% (8) 16% (8) 4% (2) 47%  (24) 51
Grand Est 2%  (10) 3% (1) 18%  (16) 8%  (7) 49%  (41) 85
Haut-de-France 13% (12) 19% (18) 17% (16) 11% (11) 39%  (36) 93
fle-de-France 10%  (19) 25%  (46) 13%  (25) 9%  (17) 43%  (81) 188
Normandie 11% (6) 22% (1) 15% (8) 5% (3) 47%  (24) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 1% (10 26%  (24) 14%  (13) 8%  (7) a% (37 92
Occitanie 5% (5) 2%  (20) 25%  (23) 4% (4) 43%  (39) 91
Pays de la Loire 12% (7) 19% (11) 14% (8) 8% (5) 47%  (27) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 7% (5) 15% (12) 20% (16) 13% (10) 46%  (38) 83
Community: Urban 12% (51) 19%  (83) 21%  (90) 8%  (36) 40%  (175) 435
Community: Suburban 8% (10) 27%  (37) 7%  (24) 7% 9) 41%  (56) 137
Community: Rural 10%  (42) 19%  (83) 14%  (58) 8%  (33) 50%  (212) 428
No Qualification 9%  (61) 19%  (130) 15%  (103) 8% (57 49%  (334) 685
Tertiary 3% (42) 24%  (74) 2% (69) 6%  (20) 35%  (110) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAS5

Table MCWAS5: Thinking about negotiations between NATO and Russia over Russia’s military buildup on Ukraine’s border, which of the following
comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

NATO should agree to NATO should not agree
prevent Ukraine from to prevent Ukraine from
joining its alliance in joining its alliance in
order to prevent Russia order to prevent Russia Don’t know / No
Demographic from invading Ukraine. from invading Ukraine. opinion Total N

Adults 26%  (258) 29%  (294) 45%  (448) 1000
Gender: Male 32%  (154) 34%  (164) 33%  (159) 477
Gender: Female 20%  (104) 25%  (130) 55%  (289) 523
Age: 18-34 27%  (68) 31%  (80) 42%  (107) 255
Age: 35-44 26% (41) 33% (53) 41% (67) 161
Age: 45-64 26%  (86) 28%  (94) 46%  (153) 333
Age: 65+ 25%  (63) 7%  (67) 48%  (121) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 29%  (36) 30% (37) 42% (51) 124
Bretagne 17% 9) 35% (18) 49% (25) 51
Grand Est 26% (22) 25% (21) 50% (42) 85
Haut-de-France 28% (26) 29% (27) 43% (40) 93
Tle-de-France 27% (51) 31% (58) 42% (79) 188
Normandie 14% (7) 39%  (20) 47%  (24) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 28% (26) 30% (28) 42% (39) 92
Occitanie 23% (21) 34% (31) 43% (39) 91
Pays de la Loire 27% (16) 24% (14) 49% (29) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 36% (30) 20% (17) 44% (37) 83
Community: Urban 27%  (118) 32%  (142) 40%  (176) 435
Community: Suburban 27% (37) 29%  (40) 44% (60) 137
Community: Rural 24%  (103) 26%  (113) 50%  (212) 428
No Qualification 25%  (171) 28%  (189) 47%  (325) 685
Tertiary 27%  (86) 33%  (105) 39%  (124) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAG6_1

Table MCWAG6_1: Do you believe each of the following are working to defuse, provoke, or stay out of the potential invasion of Ukraine by Russia?
Russia

Don’t know / No
Demographic Defuse Provoke Stay out of opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (192) 28%  (280) 15%  (149) 38%  (379) 1000
Gender: Male 22% (104) 32% (150) 16% (75) 31% (147) 477
Gender: Female 17% (89) 25% (130) 14% (73) 44% (232) 523
Age: 18-34 7% (43) 34% (87) 7% (44) 32% (80) 255
Age: 35-44 24% (38) 29% (47) 16% (25) 32% (1) 161
Age: 45-64 20% (68) 28% (92) 13% (43) 39%  (130) 333
Age: 65+ 17% (43) 22% (54) 14% (36) 47%  (u8) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 20% (25) 25% (31) 15% (18) 41% (50) 124
Bretagne 16% (8) 27% (14) 14% (7) 43% (22) 51
Grand Est 20% (17) 22% (19) 14% (12) 43% (37) 85
Haut-de-France 19% (17) 29% (27) 15% (14) 37% (34) 93
Tle-de-France 22% (42) 34% (64) 14% (27) 30% (56) 188
Normandie 15% (8) 18% (9) 20% (10) 47% (24) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 13% (12) 37% (34) 13% (12) 37% (34) 92
Occitanie 20% (18) 23% (21) 14% (12) 43% (39) 91
Pays de la Loire 18% (10) 31% (18) 13% (8) 38% (22) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse 17% (14) 27% (23) 20% (16) 36% (30) 83
Community: Urban 24% (106) 29% (128) 14% (59) 33% (143) 435
Community: Suburban 14% (19) 32% (44) 15% (20) 40% (54) 137
Community: Rural 16% (68) 25% (109) 16% (69) 43% (182) 428
No Qualification 7%  (17) 24%  (167) 15%  (104) 43%  (296) 685
Tertiary 24% (75) 36% (13) 14% (44) 26% (83) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAG6_2

Table MCWAG6_2: Do you believe each of the following are working to defuse, provoke, or stay out of the potential invasion of Ukraine by Russia?
The United States

Don’t know / No
Demographic Defuse Provoke Stay out of opinion Total N
Adults 31%  (307) 20%  (202) 7%  (170) 2% (321 1000
Gender: Male 38% (180) 23% (108) 17% (83) 22% (106) 477
Gender: Female 24% (127) 18% (94) 17% (87) 41% (216) 523
Age: 18-34 25% (64) 24% (61) 19% (49) 32% (81) 255
Age: 35-44 32% (51) 19% (31) 19% (30) 30% (49) 161
Age: 45-64 32%  (107) 21% (71) 15% (50) 2%  (106) 333
Age: 65+ 34% (86) 15% (39) 16% (40) 34% (86) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 25% (31) 24% (30) 14% (18) 36% (45) 124
Bretagne 34% (18) 1% (6) 14% (7) 41% (21) 51
Grand Est 22% (19) 21% (18) 24% (21) 33% (28) 85
Haut-de-France 27% (25) 18% (16) 18% (16) 38% (35) 93
Tle-de-France 43% (81) 21% (39) 14% (26) 22% (42) 188
Normandie 21% (1) 23% (12) 20% (10) 37% (19) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 24% (22) 19% (18) 26% (24) 30% (28) 92
Occitanie 32% (29) 21% (19) 12% (11) 34% (31) 91
Pays de la Loire 39% (22) 14% (8) 12% (7) 35% (20) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  26% (22) 28% (23) 17% (14) 29% (24) 83
Community: Urban 32% (139) 23% (98) 18% (77) 28% (121) 435
Community: Suburban 35% (48) 21% (28) 2% (17) 32% (43) 137
Community: Rural 28% (119) 18% (75) 18% (76) 37% (158) 428
No Qualification 28%  (190) 18%  (124) 18%  (123) 36%  (249) 685
Tertiary 37%  (18) 25% (78) 15% (47) 23% (73) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAG6_3

Table MCWAG6_3: Do you believe each of the following are working to defuse, provoke, or stay out of the potential invasion of Ukraine by Russia?
The European Union and its member countries

Don’t know / No
Demographic Defuse Provoke Stay out of opinion Total N
Adults 40%  (397) 3%  (129) 18%  (180) 29%  (294) 1000
Gender: Male 47% (223) 15% (70) 18% (83) 21% (100) 477
Gender: Female 33% (174) 1% (59) 18% (97) 37% (194) 523
Age: 18-34 28% (72) 7% (44) 23% (59) 31% (80) 255
Age: 35-44 43% (69) 14% (22) 16% (26) 27% (44) 161
Age: 45-64 43%  (142) 10% (34) 7% (58) 30% (99) 333
Age: 65+ 46%  (14) 1% (28) 15% (37) 28% (71) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 37% (46) 16% (20) 14% (17) 33% (40) 124
Bretagne 46% (24) 7% (4) 14% (7) 33% (17) 51
Grand Est 38% (33) 1% (9) 19% (17) 31% (27) 85
Haut-de-France 37% (35) 12% (12) 22% (20) 28% (26) 93
Tle-de-France 46% (86) 15% (29) 18% (34) 21% (39) 188
Normandie 23% (12) 20% (10) 26% (14) 31% (16) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 43% (40) 7% (6) 21% (20) 28% (26) 92
Occitanie 44% (40) 1% (10) 9% (8) 36% (32) 91
Pays de la Loire 42% (24) 9% (5) 17% (10) 33% (19) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  36% (30) 17% (15) 21% (17) 26% (21) 83
Community: Urban 43% (186) 14% (62) 17% (76) 26% (112) 435
Community: Suburban 43% (58) 15% (20) 17% (24) 25% (35) 137
Community: Rural 36% (153) 1% (46) 19% (80) 35% (148) 428
No Qualification 3%  (242) 1% (77) 19%  (130) 35%  (236) 685
Tertiary 49% (155) 16% (52) 16% (50) 18% (58) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAG6_4

Table MCWAG6_4: Do you believe each of the following are working to defuse, provoke, or stay out of the potential invasion of Ukraine by Russia?
NATO

Don’t know / No
Demographic Defuse Provoke Stay out of opinion Total N
Adults 34%  (343) 4%  (137) 19%  (192) 3% (328) 1000
Gender: Male 39% (185) 17% (80) 20% (96) 24% (116) 477
Gender: Female 30% (158) 1% (57) 18% (96) 41% (212) 523
Age: 18-34 24% (62) 18% (45) 24% (62) 33% (85) 255
Age: 35-44 40% (65) 13% (21) 17% (28) 30% (48) 161
Age: 45-64 36%  (119) 1% (36) 21% (68) 3% (109) 333
Age: 65+ 38% (96) 14% (34) 14% (34) 34% (86) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 33% (41) 13% (16) 18% (23) 36% (44) 124
Bretagne 46% (24) 7% (3) 18% 9) 29% (15) 51
Grand Est 30% (26) 12% (10) 20% (17) 38% (32) 85
Haut-de-France 32% (29) 12% (1) 18% (17) 38% (35) 93
Tle-de-France 44% (82) 13% (25) 16% (31) 26% (50) 188
Normandie 24% (12) 22% (1) 19% (10) 35% (18) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 30% (27) 12% (11) 27% (25) 31% (29) 92
Occitanie 34% (31) 16% (14) 15% (13) 36% (32) 91
Pays de la Loire 37% (22) 9% (5) 22% (13) 32% (19) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  29% (24) 19% (16) 22% (19) 30% (25) 83
Community: Urban 37% (162) 15% (66) 19% (84) 29% (124) 435
Community: Suburban 34% (46) 17% (23) 17% (23) 32% (44) 137
Community: Rural 31% (135) 1% (49) 20% (85) 37% (160) 428
No Qualification 30%  (207) 12% (84) 20%  (140) 37%  (254) 685
Tertiary 43% (136) 17% (53) 17% (52) 24% (74) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2202042, February, 2022
Table MCWA7_1

Table MCWA7_1: How likely do you think it is that Russia will invade Ukraine...
In the next week

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know /

Demographic Very likely likely unlikely Very unlikely No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (107) 24%  (244) 28%  (282) 10%  (100) 27%  (267) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (57) 26%  (122) 33%  (158) 3%  (62) 16%  (78) 477
Gender: Female 10% (51) 23%  (122) 24%  (124) 7%  (38) 36%  (189) 523
Age: 18-34 3% (33) 24%  (60) 28%  (72) 2%  (30) 24%  (60) 255
Age: 35-44 u%  (18) 25%  (40) 32%  (51) 9%  (15) 2%  (37) 161
Age: 45-64 1%  (38) 29%  (95) 27%  (89) 7% (25 26%  (86) 333
Age: 65+ 7% (18) 19%  (49) 28%  (69) 2% (31) 3% (84) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 15% (19) 25% (31) 30%  (37) 7% 9) 23%  (28) 124
Bretagne 6% (3) 29% (15) 32% (16) 1% (6) 22% (1) 51
Grand Est 1%  (10) 24%  (20) 26%  (22) 8%  (7) 31%  (27) 85
Haut-de-France 13% (12) 25%  (23) 29%  (27) 6% (5) 27%  (25) 93
fle-de-France u% (22 27%  (52) 23%  (42) 9%  (18) 29%  (55) 188
Normandie 7% (4) 29% (15) 30% (15) 10% (5) 24% (12) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 13% (12) 18% (17) 41%  (37) 10% 9) 19% (18) 92
Occitanie 7% (7) 19% (17) 31%  (28) 15% (13) 28%  (25) 91
Pays de la Loire 9% (5) 23% (14) 27% (16) 4% (3) 36% (21) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse 1% 9) 20% (17) 20% (16) 23% (19) 26% (22) 83
Community: Urban 13%  (55) 2% (97) 30%  (129) 2%  (50) 24%  (104) 435
Community: Suburban 9% (12) 27%  (36) 23% (32) 1% (16) 30% (41) 137
Community: Rural 9% (41 26%  (110) 28%  (121) 8%  (34) 28%  (122) 428
No Qualification u%  (77) 24%  (164) 26%  (176) 10%  (65) 29%  (202) 685
Tertiary 10%  (31) 25%  (80) 33%  (105) 1%  (35) 1%  (65) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA7_2

Table MCWA7_2: How likely do you think it is that Russia will invade Ukraine...
In the next month

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know /
Demographic Very likely likely unlikely Very unlikely No opinion Total N
Adults 8%  (82) 2% (214) 28%  (276) 1%  (13) 2%  (315) 1000
Gender: Male 10%  (48) 21%  (100) 33%  (157) 16%  (76) 20%  (95) 477
Gender: Female 6%  (33) 22%  (114) 23%  (119) 7%  (36) 42%  (220) 523
Age: 18-34 10%  (24) 2% (54) 27%  (69) 18%  (45) 25%  (63) 255
Age: 35-44 9%  (14) 20%  (32) 35%  (57) 8%  (13) 28%  (45) 161
Age: 45-64 9%  (31) 24%  (79) 25%  (84) 0%  (34) 31%  (105) 333
Age: 65+ 5% (12) 20%  (50) 27%  (66) 8% (20 4%  (102) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 13% (16) 20% (25) 32%  (39) 6% (7) 29%  (36) 124
Bretagne — (0) 24% (12) 31% (16) 7% (4) 38%  (20) 51
Grand Est 10%  (9) 2% (20) 26% (22 u% (9 30%  (25) 85
Haut-de-France 10% (10) 27%  (25) 24%  (22) 9% (8) 30%  (28) 93
fle-de-France 8%  (16) 2% (41 29%  (54) 10%  (19) 31%  (59) 188
Normandie 7% (4) 18% 9) 31% (16) 10% (5) 34% (18) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine %  (3) 2%  (29) 34% (31 1%  (10) 20%  (19) 92
Occitanie 7% (7) 0% (9) 3% (30) 3% (12) 36%  (32) 91
Pays de la Loire 9% (5) 13% (7) 24% (14) 9% (5) 45%  (26) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  10% (8) 21% (18) 17% (14) 27%  (22) 26% (21) 83
Community: Urban 9%  (38) 21%  (92) 27%  (118) 14% (61) 29%  (126) 435
Community: Suburban 5% (7) 24% (32) 26% (35) 12% (17) 33%  (45) 137
Community: Rural 8% (36 2%  (90) 29%  (123) 8%  (35) 34%  (144) 428
No Qualification 8%  (56) 20% (137 27%  (182) 1% (74 34%  (236) 685
Tertiary 8%  (25) 25%  (78) 30%  (94) 2%  (39) 25%  (79) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2202042, February, 2022
Table MCWA7_3

Table MCWA?7_3: How likely do you think it is that Russia will invade Ukraine...
in the next three months

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know /

Demographic Very likely likely unlikely Very unlikely No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (105) 21%  (210) 24%  (244) 1% (109 3% (333) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (57) 19% (91) 32%  (151) 17%  (80) 20%  (98) 477
Gender: Female 9%  (48) 23%  (119) 18%  (93) 6%  (29) 45%  (235) 523
Age: 18-34 3% (34) 1%  (53) 27%  (70) 15%  (39) 23%  (60) 255
Age: 35-44 12%  (20) 19%  (31) 28%  (46) 1%  (18) 29%  (47) 161
Age: 45-64 10%  (34) 23% (76 23%  (78) 10%  (34) 33%  (101) 333
Age: 65+ 7% (18) 20%  (50) 20%  (50) 7% (18) 46%  (115) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 1% (13) 17% (21) 31%  (38) 1% (14) 31%  (38) 124
Bretagne 6%  (3) 1% (1) 29%  (15) 5% (2) 40%  (20) 51
Grand Est 0%  (9) 2%  (20) 23%  (19) 2%  (10) 2%  (27) 85
Haut-de-France 13% (12) 26%  (24) 20% (18) 10% (10) 30%  (28) 93
fle-de-France 14%  (26) 21%  (40) 19%  (37) 13%  (25) 2%  (61) 188
Normandie 9% (4) 23% (12) 21% (1) 7% (3) 1% (21) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 9% (8) 28%  (26) 33% (31) 5% (5) 24%  (23) 92
Occitanie 7% (7) 20% (18) 27%  (25) 9% (8) 37%  (33) 91
Pays de la Loire u% (6 2%  (13) 7%  (10) 10%  (6) 40%  (23) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 9% (8) 15% (13) 24%  (20) 23% (19) 28%  (23) 83
Community: Urban 2%  (53) 19%  (83) 25%  (108) 2%  (52) 32%  (140) 435
Community: Suburban 10%  (14) 2%  (31) 20%  (27) 14%  (19) 34%  (46) 137
Community: Rural 9%  (38) 2%  (96) 25%  (109) 9%  (38) 34%  (147) 428
No Qualification 10%  (69) 19%  (130) 23%  (161) 1%  (73) 37%  (252) 685
Tertiary 2%  (36) 25%  (79) 26%  (83) 1%  (35) 26% (81) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA7_4

Table MCWA?7_4: How likely do you think it is that Russia will invade Ukraine...
in the next six months

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know /
Demographic Very likely likely unlikely Very unlikely No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (103) 19%  (191) 24%  (236) 2%  (121) 35%  (350) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (59) 18%  (85) 28%  (136) 18%  (87) 23%  (110) 477
Gender: Female 8%  (44) 20%  (106) 19%  (100) 7%  (34) 46%  (239) 523
Age: 18-34 14% (35 20%  (52) 24%  (61) 7%  (43) 25%  (63) 255
Age: 35-44 u%  (17) 16%  (26) 32%  (51) 4%  (22) 28%  (45) 161
Age: 45-64 1% (36 2% (69) 3%  (77) 10%  (34) 35%  (118) 333
Age: 65+ 6%  (14) 18%  (44) 19%  (47) 9%  (22) 49%  (124) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 12% (15) 15% (19) 26%  (32) 12% (15) 35%  (43) 124
Bretagne 8% (4) 16% (8) 26% (13) 6% (3) 44%  (23) 51
Grand Est 2% (10) 1%  (18) 1% (18) 2% (10) 35%  (30) 85
Haut-de-France 14% (13) 24%  (22) 21%  (20) 10% 9) 31%  (29) 93
fle-de-France 3%  (24) 1% (39) 2%  (41) 3%  (24) 2% (61 188
Normandie 5% (2) 23% (12) 24% (13) 5% (3) 43%  (22) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 9% (8) 25%  (23) 33% (31) 9% (8) 24%  (23) 92
Occitanie 1% (10 9%  (8) 25%  (23) 16%  (14) 39%  (36) 91
Pays de la Loire 9% (6) 25% (15) 16% 9) 9% (5) 4%  (24) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 8% (6) 15% (13) 19% (16) 26% (21) 32%  (27) 83
Community: Urban 13%  (55) 16%  (69) 25%  (110) 13%  (54) 34%  (148) 435
Community: Suburban 10% (14) 21%  (29) 17%  (24) 16%  (23) 35%  (48) 137
Community: Rural 8%  (34) 2% (94) 24%  (103) 10%  (44) 36%  (154) 428
No Qualification 10%  (65) 18%  (124) 23%  (156) u%  (78) 38%  (262) 685
Tertiary 2%  (37) 2% (67) 25%  (80) 14%  (43) 28%  (87) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2202042, February, 2022
Table MCWA7_5

Table MCWA?7_5: How likely do you think it is that Russia will invade Ukraine...
in the next 12 months

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know /
Demographic Very likely likely unlikely Very unlikely No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (114) 19%  (187) 2%  (215) 2% (120) 36%  (365) 1000
Gender: Male 13%  (60) 18%  (84) 27%  (129) 18%  (86) 25%  (118) 477
Gender: Female 10%  (54) 20%  (103) 16%  (86) 6%  (34) 47%  (247) 523
Age: 18-34 16%  (40) 1%  (54) 2% (55) 15%  (39) 26%  (66) 255
Age: 35-44 u% (17 7% (27) 26%  (42) 4%  (22) 3% (53) 161
Age: 45-64 2%  (39) 19%  (64) 2%  (72) 10%  (33) 38% (125 333
Age: 65+ 7% (17) 7% (42) 18%  (46) 10%  (26) 48%  (120) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 10% (12) 17% (21) 26%  (32) 12% (14) 36%  (45) 124
Bretagne 11% (6) 12% (6) 24% (12) 6% (3) 47%  (24) 51
Grand Est 16%  (14) 1%  (18) 7% (15 u%  (10) 35%  (30) 85
Haut-de-France 14% (13) 22%  (20) 21%  (20) 10% 9) 33% (31) 93
fle-de-France 13%  (25) 18%  (35) 21%  (40) 14%  (26) 34%  (63) 188
Normandie 8% (4) 16% (8) 26% (14) 7% (3) 2%  (22) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 10% 9) 24%  (22) 31%  (28) 9% (8) 27%  (25) 92
Occitanie 1%  (10) 4%  (13) 20%  (18) 7% (15) 38%  (34) 91
Pays de la Loire 13% (7) 24% (14) 9% (5) 9% (5) 45%  (26) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 9% (8) 17% (14) 15% (13) 22% (18) 37% (31) 83
Community: Urban 2%  (53) 17%  (74) 23%  (100) 13%  (58) 35%  (151) 435
Community: Suburban 8% (1) 24%  (33) 16% (21) 15%  (20) 37%  (50) 137
Community: Rural 2% (49) 18%  (79) 2% (94) 10%  (42) 38%  (164) 428
No Qualification u% (73 19%  (128) 21%  (143) u% (73 39%  (269) 685
Tertiary 13%  (41) 19%  (59) 2%  (72) 15%  (47) 30%  (96) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult

Table MCWA9
Table MCWA9: And how concerned are you about a potential Russian invasion of Ukraine?
Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t know /
Demographic Very concerned concerned unconcerned unconcerned No opinion Total N
Adults 18%  (175) 39%  (386) 17%  (166) 13%  (128) 14%  (144) 1000
Gender: Male 20%  (97) 37%  (175) 21%  (98) 15% (71) 8%  (36) 477
Gender: Female 15%  (79) 40%  (21) 13%  (68) 1%  (58) 21%  (108) 523
Age: 18-34 14%  (35) 2%  (81) 2%  (56) 7% (42) 16% (40 255
Age: 35-44 2% (20) 35%  (57) 16%  (27) 16%  (26) 20%  (32) 161
Age: 45-64 19%  (62) 2%  (139) 18%  (58) 1%  (38) 1%  (36) 333
Age: 65+ 23%  (58) 43%  (109) 10% (25 9%  (22) 14%  (36) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 18%  (22) 43%  (53) 16%  (20) 14% (17) 9% (11) 124
Bretagne 12% (6) 55%  (28) 6% (3) 1% (6) 16% (8) 51
Grand Est 16%  (14) 39%  (33) 3% (1) 3% (1) 19%  (16) 85
Haut-de-France 18% (16) 36%  (34) 20% (19) 12% (1) 14% (13) 93
fle-de-France 24%  (45) 39%  (73) 14%  (26) 3%  (25) 10% (19 188
Normandie 18% 9) 1% (21) 18% (9) 10% (5) 14% (7) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 20% (18) 37%  (34) 22% (21) 9% 9) 12% (11) 92
Occitanie 8% (7) 30%  (28) 27%  (24) 17% (15) 18% (16) 91
Pays de la Loire 15% 9) 37%  (22) 17% (10) 9% (5) 23% (13) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  16% (13) 35%  (29) 15% (12) 15% (13) 19% (16) 83
Community: Urban 20%  (87) 37%  (163) 7%  (73) 12%  (53) 14%  (59) 435
Community: Suburban 2%  (30) 4%  (56) 2%  (16) 16% (22 8% (1) 137
Community: Rural 14%  (58) 39%  (166) 18%  (77) 12%  (53) 7%  (74) 428
No Qualification 15%  (102) 37%  (254) 17%  (119) 14%  (95) 7% (114) 685
Tertiary 23%  (73) 2%  (132) 15%  (47) 10%  (33) 10%  (30) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2202042, February, 2022
Table MCWAI0

Table MCWA10: And, if NATO were to consider taking one of the following actions in an attempt to reduce the likelihood that Russia invades Ukraine,

which option do you prefer, even if none are exactly right?

Diplomatic Imposing Offering direct
negotiations with sanctions on military support Don’t know / No
Demographic Russia Russia to Ukraine opinion Total N
Adults 45%  (451) 15%  (147) 1%  (109) 29%  (294) 1000
Gender: Male 49%  (236) 16% (76) 16% (76) 19% (90) 477
Gender: Female 41% (215) 13% (71) 6% (33) 39% (204) 523
Age: 18-34 37% (94) 10% (26) 16% (42) 36% (92) 255
Age: 35-44 45% (73) 12% (20) 15% (23) 28% (45) 161
Age: 45-64 43%  (144) 21% (68) 9% (30) 27% (91) 333
Age: 65+ 55%  (139) 13% (32) 6% (14) 26% (66) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 41% (50) 19% (24) 1% (14) 29% (35) 124
Bretagne 51% (26) 13% (7) 10% (5) 26% (13) 51
Grand Est 48% (41) 9% (7) 1% 9) 33% (28) 85
Haut-de-France 47% (44) 16% (15) 6% (6) 30% (28) 93
Tle-de-France 50% (94) 17% (32) 10% (19) 23% (43) 188
Normandie 55% (28) 13% (7) 8% (4) 24% (13) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 39% (36) 16% (14) 14% (13) 32% (29) 92
Occitanie 43% (39) 1% (10) 15% (14) 31% (28) 91
Pays de la Loire 51% (30) 1% (6) 7% (4) 31% (18) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  33% (27) 13% (11) 15% (12) 40% (33) 83
Community: Urban 46%  (199) 15% (63) 13% (57) 27%  (116) 435
Community: Suburban 58% (80) 1% (15) 6% (8) 25% (33) 137
Community: Rural 0%  (171) 16% (68) 10% (44) 34% (145 428
No Qualification 43%  (292) 14% (93) 10% (71) 3% (229) 685
Tertiary 50%  (159) 17% (54) 12% (37) 21% (65) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA11

Table MCWA11: And, if your country were to consider taking one of the following actions in an attempt to reduce the likelihood that Russia invades

Ukraine, which option do you prefer, even if none are exactly right?

Diplomatic Imposing Offering direct
negotiations with sanctions on military support Don’t know / No
Demographic Russia Russia to Ukraine opinion Total N
Adults 45%  (450) 16%  (162) 9% (95) 29%  (294) 1000
Gender: Male 52%  (248) 18% (88) 1% (51) 19% (90) 477
Gender: Female 39% (202) 14% (74) 8% (44) 39% (204) 523
Age: 18-34 38% (98) 15% (39) 13% (32) 34% (86) 255
Age: 35-44 43% (69) 15% (23) 13% (21) 30% (48) 161
Age: 45-64 45%  (149) 19% (62) 8% (25) 29% (97) 333
Age: 65+ 53%  (133) 15% (38) 7% (17) 25%  (64) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 46% (57) 14% (18) 9% (1) 31% (38) 124
Bretagne 44% (23) 22% (11) 5% (3) 29% (15) 51
Grand Est 44% (37) 14% (12) 1% 9) 31% (27) 85
Haut-de-France 46% (42) 15% (14) 10% (10) 29% (27) 93
Tle-de-France 49% (92) 22% (41) 7% (14) 22% (42) 188
Normandie 53% (27) 16% (8) 6% (3) 25% (13) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 33% (31) 21% (19) 14% (13) 32% (29) 92
Occitanie 46% (42) 13% (12) 12% (1) 29% (26) 91
Pays de la Loire 54% (32) 1% (7) 5% (3) 29% (17) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  38% (31) 13% (11) 9% (8) 40% (33) 83
Community: Urban 48%  (210) 15%  (66) 9% (40) 27%  (120) 435
Community: Suburban 53% (72) 17% (23) 7% 9) 24% (33) 137
Community: Rural 39%  (168) 17% (73) 1% (46) 3% (142) 428
No Qualification 43%  (293) 15%  (102) 9% (63) 3% (227) 685
Tertiary 50%  (157) 19% (60) 10% (32) 21% (66) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2202042, February, 2022
Table MCWAI2_1

Table MCWA12_1: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling negotiations over a potential Russian invasion of Ukraine?
Your country’s government

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /

Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 13%  (133) 28%  (285) 16%  (164) 1%  (109) 31%  (309) 1000
Gender: Male 18%  (87) 33%  (155) 18%  (86) 13% (61) 18%  (87) 477
Gender: Female 9%  (46) 25%  (129) 15%  (78) 9%  (48) 43%  (222) 523
Age: 18-34 14% (36 20%  (50) 24%  (60) 1%  (29) 31%  (80) 255
Age: 35-44 13%  (20) 28%  (45) 15% (25 13%  (20) 2%  (51) 161
Age: 45-64 2%  (41) 32%  (108) 15%  (49) 10%  (34) 30%  (101) 333
Age: 65+ 14%  (36) 3% (82) 2%  (30) 10%  (26) 31%  (77) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 9% (1) 27%  (34) 18%  (22) 16% (19) 30%  (37) 124
Bretagne 18% 9) 38%  (20) 1% (6) 1% (1) 31% (16) 51
Grand Est %  (7) 2%  (27) 4%  (12) 9%  (8) 36%  (30) 85
Haut-de-France 12% (1) 26%  (24) 17% (16) 10% 9) 34%  (32) 93
fle-de-France 7% (31) 30%  (56) 4%  (27) u%  (21) 28%  (53) 188
Normandie 17% (8) 27% (14) 14% (7) 9% (5) 33% (17) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 16%  (15) 2%  (21) 24%  (23) 3% (12) 24%  (22) 92
Occitanie 9%  (8) 26%  (23) 2%  (23) 8%  (7) 3% (30) 91
Pays de la Loire 19% (11) 29% (17) 14% (8) 8% (5) 30% (18) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  12% (10) 22% (18) 16% (13) 19% (16) 32%  (26) 83
Community: Urban 14% (61) 30%  (131) 18%  (79) %  (48) 27%  (17) 435
Community: Suburban 15%  (20) 27%  (37) 15%  (20) 14% (19) 30% (41) 137
Community: Rural 2%  (52) 27%  (116) 15%  (65) 10%  (43) 36%  (152) 428
No Qualification 2% (83) 25%  (174) 16%  (112) 1%  (73) 3%  (242) 685
Tertiary 16%  (49) 35% (1) 16%  (52) 1%  (36) 1%  (67) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA12_2

Table MCWA12_2: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling negotiations over a potential Russian invasion of Ukraine?
NATO

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 8%  (82) 28%  (279) 14%  (141) 9%  (85) 4%  (414) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (55) 34%  (163) 16%  (75) 2%  (56) 27%  (127) 477
Gender: Female 5%  (26) 22%  (115) 13%  (66) 6%  (29) 55%  (287) 523
Age: 18-34 2%  (31) 23%  (60) 16%  (40) 8%  (22) 40%  (103) 255
Age: 35-44 10%  (16) 28%  (45) 15%  (24) 9%  (14) 38%  (62) 161
Age: 45-64 6% (20 30%  (99) 13%  (44) 8% (27 43%  (143) 333
Age: 65+ 6% (15 30%  (75) 3%  (33) 9%  (23) 42%  (106) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 7% 9) 2%  (39) 17%  (22) 5% (6) 39%  (48) 124
Bretagne 9% (5) 40%  (20) 1% (6) — (0) 39%  (20) 51
Grand Est 4%  (4) 2%  (19) 15%  (13) 1%  (10) 46%  (40) 85
Haut-de-France 12% (1) 26%  (24) 12% (12) 1% (10) 39%  (37) 93
fle-de-France 9%  (16) 25%  (47) 2%  (22) 8%  (16) 46%  (87) 188
Normandie 9% (5) 27% (14) 1% (6) 3% (2) 50%  (25) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 7% (6) 32%  (30) 15% (14) 7% (7) 38%  (35) 92
Occitanie 10% 9) 27%  (25) 24% (21) 5% (5) 34% (31) 91
Pays de la Loire 8%  (5) 2%  (14) 2%  (7) 16%  (9) 40%  (24) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 8% (7) 22% (18) 13% (1) 19% (16) 38% (31) 83
Community: Urban 9%  (39) 32%  (140) 15%  (67) 8%  (35) 35%  (154) 435
Community: Suburban 6% 9) 21%  (28) 14% (19) 12% (16) 48%  (65) 137
Community: Rural 8%  (34) 26%  (110) 13%  (56) 8%  (34) 46%  (195) 428
No Qualification 8%  (52) 25%  (169) 14%  (93) 9%  (60) 45%  (312) 685
Tertiary 9%  (30) 35%  (110) 15%  (48) 8%  (26) 2%  (102) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI2_3

Table MCWA12_3: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling negotiations over a potential Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The United States government

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 6%  (64) 2% (222) 21%  (209) 15%  (145) 36%  (359) 1000
Gender: Male 10%  (45) 27%  (128) 24%  (115) 17% (81) 22%  (107) 477
Gender: Female 4%  (19) 18%  (95) 18%  (94) 2%  (64) 48%  (252) 523
Age: 18-34 8% (21 19%  (49) 2%  (54) 17%  (43) 35%  (88) 255
Age: 35-44 8%  (14) 19% (30 24%  (38) 14%  (22) 35%  (57) 161
Age: 45-64 6%  (22) 23%  (75) 21%  (68) 14%  (45) 37%  (123) 333
Age: 65+ 3% (9) 27%  (68) 19%  (49) 14%  (35) 36%  (91) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 6% (8) 24%  (29) 20%  (25) 13% (17) 36%  (45) 124
Bretagne 8% (4) 36% (18) 15% (8) 3% (2) 39%  (20) 51
Grand Est 5%  (5) 24%  (20) 20%  (17) 13% (1) 38%  (32) 85
Haut-de-France 6% (6) 19% (18) 21% (19) 14% (13) 39%  (37) 93
fle-de-France 7%  (13) 2%  (42) 21%  (40) 15%  (28) 35%  (65) 188
Normandie 10% (5) 26% (13) 18% (9) 7% (4) 39%  (20) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 5%  (5) 2%  (20) 30%  (28) 3% (12) 29%  (27) 92
Occitanie 4% (3) 19% (17) 18% (16) 24%  (22) 35%  (32) 91
Pays de la Loire 8%  (5) 2%  (13) 20% (1) 5%  (8) 36%  (21) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 6% (5) 17% (14) 19% (16) 27%  (22) 31%  (26) 83
Community: Urban 6%  (27) 2% (94) 23%  (102) 17%  (74) 32%  (139) 435
Community: Suburban 9%  (12) 20%  (28) 19%  (26) 16%  (21) 36%  (49) 137
Community: Rural 6%  (25) 23%  (100) 19% (81) 2%  (50) 40%  (172) 428
No Qualification 6%  (40) 21%  (146) 18%  (126) 15%  (100) 40%  (272) 685
Tertiary 8%  (25) 24%  (76) 26%  (82) 14%  (45) 28%  (87) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA12_4

Table MCWA12_4: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling negotiations over a potential Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The Russian government

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /

Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 4%  (39) 1% (115 24%  (236) 24%  (237) 37%  (374) 1000
Gender: Male 6%  (29) 15% (71) 26%  (125) 28%  (135) 24%  (116) 477
Gender: Female 2% 9) 8%  (44) 21%  (111) 19%  (102) 49%  (257) 523
Age: 18-34 8%  (19) 19%  (47) 19%  (49) 18%  (45) 37%  (94) 255
Age: 35-44 4%  (6) 3% (21 2%  (38) 24%  (38) 36%  (58) 161
Age: 45-64 3% (8) 10%  (34) 24%  (81) 25%  (83) 38%  (127) 333
Age: 65+ 2% (5) 5%  (13) 27%  (69) 28%  (70) 38%  (94) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 3% (4) 1% (13) 25% (31) 22%  (27) 39%  (49) 124
Bretagne 2% (1) 1% (6) 26% (13) 26% (13) 35% (18) 51
Grand Est 7% (6) 1%  (10) 18%  (15) 19%  (17) 45%  (38) 85
Haut-de-France 4% (3) 14% (13) 25%  (23) 22% (21) 35%  (32) 93
fle-de-France 3% (6) % (21 28%  (52) 24%  (46) 3% (63) 188
Normandie 2% (1) 13% (7) 27% (14) 24% (12) 34% (18) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 5% (5) 9% 9) 23% (21) 26%  (24) 37%  (34) 92
Occitanie 3% (3) 1%  (10) 2%  (23) 2%  (20) 39%  (36) 91
Pays de la Loire 4% (2) 9% (5) 26% (15) 26% (15) 35%  (20) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 6% (5) 14% (12) 18% (15) 24%  (20) 38% (31) 83
Community: Urban 3% (13) 2%  (53) 27%  (118) 26%  (112) 32%  (141) 435
Community: Suburban 4% (6) 13% (18) 22%  (30) 20%  (27) 1%  (56) 137
Community: Rural 5%  (20) 10%  (45) 21%  (88) 23%  (98) 4%  (177) 428
No Qualification 4%  (27) 10% (70 21% (147 2%  (153) 2%  (289) 685
Tertiary %  (12) 14%  (45) 28%  (89) 27%  (84) 27%  (85) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI12_5

Table MCWA12_5: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling negotiations over a potential Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The European Union

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /

Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 9%  (89) 30%  (303) 14%  (139) 1%  (106) 36%  (363) 1000
Gender: Male 13%  (63) 37%  (174) 14%  (68) 14%  (65) 22%  (105) 477
Gender: Female 5%  (26) 25%  (129) 13% (71) 8% (41) 49%  (257) 523
Age: 18-34 1%  (28) 23%  (60) 18%  (46) 10%  (25) 38%  (96) 255
Age: 35-44 10%  (16) 29%  (46) 18%  (29) 9%  (14) 35%  (56) 161
Age: 45-64 8% (25 33% (1) 10%  (33) 1%  (38) 38%  (126) 333
Age: 65+ 8% (20 35%  (87) 2%  (31) 1% (29 33%  (84) 251
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 10% (13) 30%  (37) 14% (17) 1% (14) 34%  (42) 124
Bretagne 11% (5) 43%  (22) 6% (3) 5% (3) 35% (18) 51
Grand Est 6%  (5) 29%  (25) 14%  (12) 1% (9 39%  (34) 85
Haut-de-France 10% 9) 31%  (28) 15% (14) 8% (7) 37%  (34) 93
fle-de-France 1%  (21) 31%  (58) 13%  (24) 9%  (17) 36%  (68) 188
Normandie 10% (5) 20% (10) 18% (9) 1% (6) 1% (21) 51
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 10% (9 23%  (22) 24%  (22) 2% (1) 2%  (29) 92
Occitanie 1% (1) 2% (29) 19%  (17) 0%  (9) 38%  (34) 91
Pays de la Loire 6%  (4) 31%  (18) 1%  (7) 16% (9 36%  (21) 58
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse  10% (8) 21% (18) 9% (7) 23% (19) 37% (31) 83
Community: Urban 10%  (46) 36%  (157) 2%  (53) 10%  (43) 31%  (137) 435
Community: Suburban 10%  (14) 24%  (32) 19%  (27) 10%  (13) 37%  (51) 137
Community: Rural 7%  (30) 27%  (114) 14%  (59) 2%  (50) 1%  (175) 428
No Qualification 7% (51) 26%  (179) 14%  (97) 1%  (75) 41%  (283) 685
Tertiary 12%  (38) 39%  (124) 3%  (42) 10% (31 25%  (80) 315

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Respondent Demographics Summary

Morning Consult
Respondent Demographics Summary

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 1001 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 477 48%

Gender: Female 524 52%
N 1001
age Age: 18-34 255 25%
Age: 35-44 162 16%
Age: 45-64 333 33%
Age: 65+ 251 25%
N 1001
wt_region_fr Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 124 12%
Bourgogne-Franche-Comte 43 4%
Bretagne 51 5%
Centre-Val-de-Loire 40 4%
Grand Est 85 9%
Haut-de-France 93 9%
Ile-de-France 188 19%
Normandie 51 5%
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 92 9%
Occitanie 91 9%
Pays de la Loire 58 6%
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse 83 8%
N 1000
xdemUsr Community: Urban 436 44%
Community: Suburban 137 14%
Community: Rural 428 43%
N 1001
MCWAxdem1 No Qualification 685 68%
MCWAxdem?2 Tertiary 315 31%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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